
FloridaDepartm entof
R ICK S CO T T
GO VER N O R

June 19, 2014

To: Prospective Bidders

Addendum No.: 11, E2R91, Financial Project #
Federal Aid # 0955
I-95 Interchange at SR 202 (J.T. Butler

RFP Revisions

1. Section II – Schedule of Events
a. Page 7 Revised deadline for submittal of Written Clarification letter

19, 2014 at 5:00 pm
b. Page 8 Revised bid opening time to 11:00
c. Page 8 Revised public meeting of Selection Committee and Posting

decision to award to June 30,

2. Section V – Project Requirements and Provisions for Work
a. Page 19 V.D.3 – Added commitment to clear and grub and grade the

Creek back to its permitted
b. Page 24 V.I – Revised contract duration from 800 days to 900 days

3. Section VI – Design and Construction Criteria
a. Page 47 VI.E, Ramps, Item (e)

shall be designed using rural
b. Page 47 VI.E, Miscellaneous, Item (c)
c. Page 50 VI.G.2.h – Clarified aesthetic requir

APPENDIX J – RIGHT OF WAY MAPS
1. Sheet 4 – Voided Parcel 103
2. Sheet 8 – Voided Parcel 103

APPENDIX Q – AESTHETICS PACKAGE
1. Sheet 1 – Relocated “Typical Single Column Pier” detail to Sheet 2
2. Sheet 1 – Revised Note 1 and added Note 4
3. Sheet 2 – Added Sheet
4. Sheet 2 – Added “Alternate Hammerhead Pier” detail
5. Sheet 3 – Renumbered sheet from Sheet 2 to Sheet 3

This addendum revised the deadline for
to June 19, 2014 at 5:00 pm. If any team would like to readdress their
this addendum and resubmit the written clarification by the new deadline

Also attached are the Revised Bid Documents for this project.

Please sign this addendum and return a signed copy to me to indicate receipt.

Company Name

Signature

Date
Patsy Elkins, District Contracts Coordinator, Phone:

FloridaDepartm entofT ransportation
1109 S .M arionAvenue

L akeCity,Florida32025-5874

www.dot.state.fl.us

, Financial Project #416501-4-52-01 & 416501-4-56
Federal Aid # 0955-306-I

95 Interchange at SR 202 (J.T. Butler Boulevard) Operational Improvements

a. Page 7 Revised deadline for submittal of Written Clarification letter following the Q&A Session to June

b. Page 8 Revised bid opening time to 11:00 am, consistent with the Addendum 10 cover letter
c. Page 8 Revised public meeting of Selection Committee and Posting of the Department’s intended

decision to award to June 30, 2014

Project Requirements and Provisions for Work
Added commitment to clear and grub and grade the canal outfalling to Pottsburg

Creek back to its permitted condition
Revised contract duration from 800 days to 900 days

Design and Construction Criteria
E, Ramps, Item (e) – Added requirement that all ramps at the I-95/SR 202 interchange

shall be designed using rural criteria
b. Page 47 VI.E, Miscellaneous, Item (c) – Clarified roadside slope requirements

Clarified aesthetic requirements for bridge piers

RIGHT OF WAY MAPS

AESTHETICS PACKAGE
Relocated “Typical Single Column Pier” detail to Sheet 2

ed Note 4

Added “Alternate Hammerhead Pier” detail
Renumbered sheet from Sheet 2 to Sheet 3

deadline for the submittal of the Written Clarification letter following the Q&A Session
. If any team would like to readdress their formal written clarification after receipt of

this addendum and resubmit the written clarification by the new deadline established you

Also attached are the Revised Bid Documents for this project.

lease sign this addendum and return a signed copy to me to indicate receipt.

Phone: 386-758-3703, Fax: 850-412-8082

AN A N T H P R A S AD P .E.
S ECR ET A R Y

56-01

Boulevard) Operational Improvements

following the Q&A Session to June

Addendum 10 cover letter
of the Department’s intended

canal outfalling to Pottsburg

95/SR 202 interchange

requirements

Written Clarification letter following the Q&A Session
written clarification after receipt of

established you may do so.


